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House Republicans Could Face Voter Backlash if Immigration
Reform Stalls

Raleigh, N.C.- New Public Policy Polling surveys in 7 Congressional Districts across the
country find that key Republicans could be in trouble if the House doesn’t pass
immigration reform this year.

The polls show two things:
e Republican and Independent voters want Congress to pass a solution to our
country’s broken immigration system
e Many are less likely to support Republicans if the House fails to pass immigration
reform this summer

Voters in CA-10 (Jeff Denham), CA-21 (David Valadao), CA-31 (Gary Miller), CO-6
(Mike Coffman), MN-2 (John Kline), NV-3 (Joe Heck), and NY-11 (Mike Grimm) all
say they would be less likely to vote for their Congressman next year if he opposes
immigration reform. Voters in those districts also say they will be inclined to punish the
Republican Party more broadly if the House GOP does not allow immigration reform to
move forward.

The reason voters would hold it against their officials if immigration reform does not pass
is that there’s overwhelming support for it in each of these highly competitive districts.
Anywhere from 61 to 69% support the proposal the Senate passed last month. There’s
also a sense of urgency on the issue with 75 to 78% of voters in each district saying they
think it’s important the US fix its immigration system this year.

“There are going to be major political consequences for House Republicans if
immigration reform doesn’t pass this year,” said Tom Jensen, Director of Public Policy
Polling. “Our polling makes it clear that swing district voters will hold it against their
Congressmen if this gets blocked.”

Here are District by District breakdowns for these polls:

-In CA-10, 44% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support Jeff Denham next year if he
votes against immigration reform, to only 24% more likely to. 78% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
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specific plan by a 66/28 margin. There’s 73/25 support from independents and 51/42
from Republicans.

-In CA-21, 42% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support David Valadao next year if
he votes against immigration reform, to only 20% more likely to. 78% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
specific plan by a 65/25 margin. There’s 61/33 support from Republicans and 54/35 from
independents.

-In CA-31, 47% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support Gary Miller next year if he
votes against immigration reform, to only 25% more likely to. 75% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
specific plan by a 65/28 margin. There’s 58/35 support from Republicans and 55/37 from
independents.

-In CO-6, 47% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support Mike Coffman next year if
he votes against immigration reform, to only 25% more likely to. 77% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
specific plan by a 65/27 margin. There’s 60/29 support from independents and 56/34
from Republicans.

-In MN-2, 44% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support John Kline next year if he
votes against immigration reform, to only 19% more likely to. 77% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
specific plan by a 69/24 margin. There’s 66/29 support from Republicans and 65/26 from
independents.

-In NV-3, 40% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support Joe Heck next year if he
votes against immigration reform, to only 31% more likely to. 76% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
specific plan by a 61/34 margin. There’s 59/38 support from independents and 49/47
from Republicans.

-In NY-11, 43% of voters say they’ll be less likely to support Mike Grimm next year if he
votes against immigration reform, to only 25% more likely to. 78% in the district think
it’s important for the US to fix its immigration system this year, and voters support this
specific plan by a 66/26 margin. There’s 69/27 support from independents and 59/32
from Republicans.

PPP surveyed 837 likely 2014 voters in CA-10, 552 in CA-21, 657 in CA-31, 692 in CO-6, 696
in MN-2, 544 in NV-3, and 543 in NY-11 between July 5" and 7"". The margins of error for the
surveys are +/-3.4%, +/-4.2%, +/-3.8%, +/-3.7%, +/-3.7%, +/-4.2%, and +/-4.2% respectively.
These polls were conducted on behalf of the Alliance for Citizenship.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd.  Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com @ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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California 10th Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 28%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 11%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 17%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 44%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 25%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 12%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 14%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Let's say Congressman Jeff Denham voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 24%
LSS KEIY ... 44%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 19%
NOE SUIE ... 12%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 26%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 48%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 17%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e 58%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 20%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 8%
Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen. 6%
NOLSUIE ... 10%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 54%
MN....ceeeeeee e 46%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 37%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 41%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 21%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If Asian, press 4.
If other, press 5.

HISPANIC ... 22%
WHILE .o 66%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeinneee e 3%
ASTAN .. 3%
Other. ..o 6%
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Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 14%
B0 10 45, 20%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 46%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 837 CA-10 voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support | 38% 40% 35% Strongly support |44% 43% 46%
Somew hat support [ 28% 32% 23% Somew hat support [ 25% 26% 24%
Somew hat oppose [11% 9% 13% Somewhat oppose |12% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose | 17% 11% 24% Strongly oppose | 14% 12% 15%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% Not sure| 5% 6% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Denham If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely|26%  20% 34%
i 9 18% 32% .
More likely | 24% ° ° Less likely|48%  52% 43%
L likely | 44% 47% 41%
ess likely | as% ° ’ Wouldn't make a|17%  18% 15%
Wouldn't make a|19% 23% 15% difference
difference Notsure| 9%  10% 8%
Not sure | 12% 13% 12%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N




dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
. Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant | 58% 62% 53% Strongly support [ 38% 49% 25% 41%
Somewhat support | 28% 28% 26% 32%
Somewhat [20%  17% 22% PP °
important Somewhat oppose [11% % 16% 7%
. Strongly oppose [17% 6% 26% 18%
Not too important | 8% % 8% glyopp ° ° ° °
Not sure | 7% 9% 7% 1%
Not important at all | 6% 2% 9%
Not sure | 10% 12% 7%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Denham If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 44% 40% 49% 42% Plan
i 0 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support | 25% 29% 23% 21% More likely | 24% 13% 37% 20%
i 0 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 12% 11% 12% 14% Less likely | 44% 56% 31% 49%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 14% 13% 13% 16% Wouldn_t make a|19% 17% 21% 20%
difference
Notsure| 5% % 3% % Not sure [12% 14% 12% 11%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 837 CA-10 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important | 58% 60% 53% 63%
More likely [ 26% 12% 42% 21% Somewhat | 20% 18% 220 17%

Less likely | 48% 62% 35% 47% important
Wouldn't make a|17% 13% 16% 24% Not too important| 8% 6% 10% 6%
difference Not important at all| 6% 3% 8% 6%
Notsure | 9% 13% 6% % Not sure | 10% 13% 7% 9%

July 5-7, 2013

survey of 837 CA-10 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 552 CA-21 voters
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California 21st Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 42%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 23%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 12%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 13%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 52%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 25%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 9%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 10%

5%

NOLSUIE ..o
Let's say Congressman David Valadao voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 20%
LSS KEIY ... 42%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 22%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 24%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 49%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 19%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e S7%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 21%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 9%
Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen. 7%

6%

NOLSUIE ..o
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 41%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 43%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 17%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....eiiiiiiiic e 38%
WHILE e 50%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......vvveeiieeiieiiee e 3%
(@] {1 N 8%
(] | B
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Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 16%
B0 10 45, 28%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 36%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 552 CA-21 voters ) ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support |42% 45% 38% Strongly support|52% 53% 51%
Somew hat support [23% 23% 22% Somew hat support [ 25% 28% 21%
Somew hat oppose [12% 10% 14% Somewhat oppose| 9% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose | 13% 8% 18% Strongly oppose [ 10% 7% 13%
Not sure | 10% 13% 7% Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Valadao If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely|24%  17% 30%
i 9 16% 25% .
More likely | 20% ° ° Less likely|49%  52% 45%
L likely [42% 48% 36%
A ° ’ Wouldn't make a|19%  20% 17%
Wouldn't make a|22% 18% 27% difference
difference Notsure| 9%  11% 7%
Not sure | 15% 18% 12%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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survey of 552 CA-21 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
— Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant |57% 60% 54% Strongly support [42% 50% 37% 35%
Somew hat support [ 23% 23% 24% 19%
Somewhat|21%  22% 20% PP °
important Somewhat oppose [12% 9% 16% 12%
. Strongly oppose [ 13% 5% 17% 23%
Not too important | 9% 6% 12% glyopp ° ° ° °
Not sure [ 10% 13% 7% 11%
Not important at all | 7% 6% 7%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Valadao If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 52% 49% 57% 45% Plan
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support | 25% 29% 23% 21% More likely | 20% 14% 27% 18%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 9% 6% 10% 15% Less likely|42% 51% 36% 38%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 10% 8% 8% 18% Wouldn_t make a|22% 17% 24% 30%
difference
Notsure| 5% 8% 2% 1% Not sure [15% 18% 13% 15%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important |57% 61% 61% 38%
More likely [ 24% 14% 32% 27% Somewhat | 21% 18% 18% 34%

Less likely |49% 61% 41% 38% important
Wouldn't make a|19% 14% 21% 22% Not too important| 9% 6% 9% 15%
difference Not important at all| 7% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure | 9% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 4% 7%

Not sure

July 5-7, 2013

survey of 552 CA-21 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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July 5-7, 2013

Survey of 657 CA-31 voters
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California 31st Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 39%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 26%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 10%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 18%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 42%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 23%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Let's say Congressman Gary Miller voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 25%
LSS KEIY ... 47%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 16%
NOE SUIE ... 13%
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 26%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 50%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 14%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e 52%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 23%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 10%

8%

Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen.

NOLSUIE ..o 8%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 37%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 44%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 20%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 31%
WHILE .o 48%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......vvveeiieeiieiiee e 10%
(@] {1 N 11%
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Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 12%
B0 10 45, 18%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 48%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 22%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 657 CA-31 voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support | 39% 43% 35% Strongly support|42% 41% 43%
Somew hat support [ 26% 24% 28% Somew hat support [ 23% 22% 25%
Somew hat oppose [ 10% 9% 10% Somewhat oppose | 13% 17% 9%
Strongly oppose | 18% 14% 22% Strongly oppose [ 15% 13% 17%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4% Not sure| 7% % 6%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Miller If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely|26%  20% 32%
i 9 22% 28% .
More likely | 25% ° ° Less likely|50%  50% 51%
L likely | 47% 47% 47%
ess likely &% ° ’ Wouldn't make a|14%  17% 9%
Wouldn't make a|16% 16% 16% difference
difference Notsure|10%  12% 8%
Not sure | 13% 15% 9%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
. Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant | 52% 54% 51% Strongly support [ 39% 52% 34% 29%
Somewhat support [ 26% 27% 24% 26%
Somewhat [23%  22% 24% PP °
important Somewhat oppose [ 10% % 11% 10%
. Strongly oppose [ 18% 6% 24% 27%
Not too im portant [ 10% 8% 11% glyopp ° ° ° °
) Not sure | 7% 8% 6% 7%
Not important at all | 8% 7% 8%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Miller If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 42% 40% 49% 33% Plan
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support | 23% 24% 21% 28% More likely | 25% 13% 32% 31%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 13% 15% 10% 16% Less likely|47% 57% 42% 39%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 15% 14% 13% 19% Wouldn_t make a|16% 17% 13% 19%
difference
Notsure| 7% 8% % 4% Not sure [13% 13% 12% 11%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 657 CA-31 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important | 52% 58% 45% 58%
More likely [ 26% 10% 37% 32% Somewhat | 23% 17% 20% 19%

Less likely | 50% 67% 40% 40% important
Wouldn't make a|14% 14% 11% 20% Not too important | 10% 11% 9% 10%
difference Not important at all| 8% 9% 7% 5%
Not sure [ 10% 9% 13% 8% 8% 5% 9% 8%

Not sure

July 5-7, 2013

survey of 657 CA-31 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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July 5-7, 2013
Survey of 692 CO-6 voters
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Colorado 6th Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 27%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 11%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 16%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 39%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 27%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 14%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 14%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Let's say Congressman Mike Coffman voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would

that make you more or less likely to vote for

him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 25%
LSS KEIY ... 47%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 20%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 25%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 47%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 17%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e 54%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 23%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 11%

6%

Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen.

NOLSUIE ..o 5%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 30%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 38%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 31%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....eiiiiiiiic e 13%
WHILE e 74%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......vvveeiieeiieiiee e 5%
(@] {1 N 8%
(] | B



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 15%
B0 10 45, 30%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 37%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 18%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 692 CO-6 voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support | 38% 36% 40% Strongly support|39% 35% 43%
Somew hat support [27% 29% 25% Somew hat support [27% 28% 27%
Somew hat oppose [11% 12% 11% Somewhat oppose | 14% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose | 16% 12% 19% Strongly oppose | 14% 13% 15%
Not sure | 8% 11% 5% Not sure | 6% 8% 3%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Coffman If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely|25%  23% 28%
i 9 22% 29% .
More likely | 25% ° ° Less likely|47%  47% 46%
L likely | 47% 47% 46%
ess likely &% ° ’ Wouldn't make a|17%  17% 17%
Wouldn't make a|20% 23% 16% difference
difference Notsure|11%  13% 9%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Public Policy

survey of 692 CO-6 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
. Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant | 54% 54% 55% Strongly support [ 38% 56% 29% 31%
Somew hat support [ 27% 24% 27% 29%
Somewhat [23%  21% 25% PP °
important Somewhat oppose [11% 8% 13% 12%
. Strongly oppose [ 16% 7% 21% 17%
Not too important|11%  13% 9% glyopp ° ° ° °
Not sure | 8% 5% 9% 10%
Not important at all | 6% 5% 8%
Not sure| 5% 7% 4%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Coffman If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 39% 38% 47% 30% Plan
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support | 27% 32% 22% 29% More likely | 25% 15% 33% 26%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 14% 15% 14% 13% Less likely|47% 59% 43% 39%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 14% 1% 13% 18% Wouldn_t make a|20% 20% 17% 23%
difference
Notsure| 6% 4% 5% 8% Not sure | 9% 7% 8% 12%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important | 54% 56% 59% 48%
More likely [ 25% 15% 33% 26% Somewhat | 23% 19% 21% 29%

Less likely |47% 63% 37% 43% important
Wouldn't make a|17% 13% 19% 19% Not too important [ 11% 14% 10% 9%
difference Not important at all| 6% 4% 6% 8%
Not sure [11% 9% 11% 12% 6% 4% 6%

Not sure

5%

July 5-7, 2013
survey of 692 CO-6 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Q1

Q2

Q3

July 5-6, 2013

Survey of 696 MN-2 voters

] | Public Policy
Polling

Minnesota 2nd Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 39%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 30%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 10%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 14%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 38%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 29%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 14%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 14%

5%

NOLSUIE ..o
Let's say Congressman John Kline voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 19%
LSS KEIY ... 44%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 27%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 21%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 51%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 20%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e 49%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 28%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 12%

4%

Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen.

NOLSUIE ..o 6%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat.........ccccoeviiiiiii 31%

Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 32%

Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 36%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHILE .o 87%

(03 T=Y U 13%
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Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 12%
B0 10 45, 24%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 45%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 19%
July 5-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 696 MN-2 voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

survey of 696 MN-2 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support | 39% 43% 36% Strongly support|38% 41% 36%
Somew hat support [ 30% 32% 27% Somew hat support [ 29% 30% 26%
Somew hat oppose [ 10% 10% 10% Somewhat oppose | 14% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose | 14% % 21% Strongly oppose | 14% 9% 19%
Not sure | 6% 7% 5% Not sure| 5% 6% 3%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Kline If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely[21%  16% 28%
i 9 13% 26% .
More likely | 19% ° ° Less likely|51%  56% 47%
L likely [ 44% 46% 42%
ess likely | as% ° ’ Wouldn't make a|20%  19% 21%
Wouldn't make a|27% 29% 26% difference
difference Notsure| 7%  10% 4%
Not sure | 9% 12% 7%
July 5-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Public Policy

survey of 696 MN-2 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
. Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant | 49% 52% 46% Strongly support [ 39% 52% 33% 34%
Somew hat support [ 30% 26% 33% 31%
Somew hat | 28% 25% 31% PP ’
important Somewhat oppose [ 10% 12% 13% 6%
. Strongly oppose | 14% 4% 16% 20%
Not too important|12%  14% 11% glyopp ° ° ° °
) Not sure | 6% 5% 4% 9%
Not important at all | 4% 3% 6%
Not sure| 6% 7% 5%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Kline If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 38% 35% 48% 33% Plan
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somew hat support | 29% 28% 31% 27% More likely | 19% 12% 22% 23%
i 0 0, 0, 0
Somewhat oppose | 14% 20% 10% 14% Less likely | 44% 49% 39% 44%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 14% 1% 8% 21% Wouldn_t make a|27% 30% 31% 22%
difference
Notsure| 5% 6% 3% 5% Not sure | 9% 9% 8% 11%
July 5-6, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important | 49% 53% 56% 40%
More likely [ 21% 10% 30% 24% Somewhat | 28% 28% 31% 27%

Less likely |51% 68% 44% 44% important
Wouldn't make a|20% 17% 23% 20% Not too important | 12% 14% 7% 16%
difference Not important at all| 4% 1% 4% 8%
Not sure | 7% 5% 3% 13% 6% 5% 2% 9%

Not sure

July 5-6, 2013

survey of 696 MN-2 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q2

Q3

July 5-7, 2013

Survey of 544 NV-3 voters

] | Public Policy
Polling

Nevada 3rd Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 37%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 24%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 12%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 22%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 40%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 22%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 11%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 22%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Let's say Congressman Joe Heck voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 31%
LSS KEIY ... 40%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 21%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 33%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 43%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 18%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e 55%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 21%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 13%

%

Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 38%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 37%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 25%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....eiiiiiiiic e 17%
WHILE e 65%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......vvveeiieeiieiiee e 6%
(@] {1 N 12%
(] | B



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 15%
B0 10 45, 30%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 35%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 20%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 544 NV-3 voters _ ) Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

survey of 544 NV-3 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support |37% 42% 31% Strongly support | 40% 43% 37%
Somew hat support [ 24% 23% 25% Somew hat support [ 22% 24% 20%
Somew hat oppose [12% 10% 15% Somewhat oppose |11% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose | 22% 20% 25% Strongly oppose [ 22% 18% 27%
Not sure| 4% 5% 3% Not sure| 5% 5% 4%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Heck If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely[33%  30% 37%
i 9 29% 34% .
More likely | 31% ° ° Less likely|43%  46% 40%
L likely [ 40% 41% 38%
ess likely | 40% ° ’ Wouldn't make a|18%  18% 18%
Wouldn't make a|21% 21% 21% difference
difference Not sure | 5% 6% 5%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 544 NV-3 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
. Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant | 55% 61% 48% Strongly support | 37% 56% 22% 31%
Somew hat support | 24% 20% 27% 28%
Somewhat|21%  20% 21% PP °
important Somewhat oppose [12% 6% 17% 14%
. Strongly oppose [22% 14% 30% 24%
Not too important [ 13% 8% 18% glyopp ° ° ° °
) Not sure | 4% 4% 5% 3%
Not important at all | 7% 4% 9%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Heck If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 40% 41% 38% 42% Plan
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somew hat support | 22% 21% 24% 21% More likely | 31% 21% 39% 35%
i 0, 0, 0, 0
Somewhat oppose |11% 14% 11% 8% Less likely|40% 58% 25% 34%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 22% 16% 250 26% Wouldn_t make a|21% 16% 25% 22%
difference
Notsure| 5% 8% 2% 3% Not sure | 8% 5% 11% 9%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important | 55% 57% 51% 60%
More likely [ 33% 21% 45% 35% Somewhat | 21% 24% 220 15%

Less likely |43% 61% 30% 36% important
Wouldn't make a|18% 14% 18% 23% Not too important | 13% 8% 16% 15%
difference Not important at all| 7% 5% 8% %
Not sure | 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2%

Not sure

July 5-7, 2013

survey of 544 NV-3 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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July 5-7, 2013

Survey of 543 NY-11 voters

] | Public Policy
Polling

New York 11th Congressional District Survey Results

There is bipartisan immigration reform
legislation being debated in Washington. The
bill would secure our borders, block employers
from hiring undocumented immigrants, and
make sure that undocumented immigrants
already in the U.S. with no criminal record
register for legal status. If a long list of
requirements is met over more than a decade,
it provides eligibility for a path to citizenship.
Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......covceviieiieeeiiiiieeeee e 44%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eveeveeiiiiiiiieiee e 22%
Somewhat OPPOSE ........uvvveeiieiiiiiiieeeee e 10%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceviiiiiiiiiiee e 16%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you support or oppose an immigration
reform plan that ensures undocumented
immigrants currently living in the U.S. pay a
penalty, learn English, pass a criminal
background check, pay taxes, and wait a
minimum of thirteen years before they can be
eligible for citizenship?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooieiiiiiiee e 47%
Somewhat SUPPOIt........c..eeeevieiiiiiiiee e 22%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 11%
Strongly OPPOSE....cceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
NOE SUIE ... 5%

Let's say Congressman Michael Grimm voted
against this immigration reform plan. Would
that make you more or less likely to vote for
him next year?

MOre lIKEIY......oevriaiiiee e 25%
LSS KEIY ... 43%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovernnnen. 21%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q4

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If Republicans in the House block this
immigration reform plan, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for Republican
candidates next year?

MOTe lKelY....coviiiieiiiec e 22%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveeiiieiiiee e 48%
Wouldn't make a difference............cc.cocoo...... 19%
NOE SUIE ... 10%

How important is it that the U.S. fix its
immigration system this year?

Very important.........c..eeeeeeeioiiiiiiieneee e 58%
Somewhat important..........c.cccooeiiieeiieeniniiinns 20%
NoOt to0 IMPOrtant ..........ccceeviiiiiieeeeeeniiiieeen. 9%
Not important at all............ccooccivieeiiiiiiiiiieen. 5%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 43%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 35%
Independent/Other..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 22%

If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If Asian, press 4.
If other, press 5.

HISPANIC ... 12%
WHILE .o 67%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeinneee e 7%
ASTAN .. 5%
Other. ..o 9%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q9 Ifyou are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 15%
B0 10 45, 26%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 41%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 18%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 543 NY-11 voters _ _ Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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survey of 543 NY-11 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Immigration Reform Immigration Reform
Plan 1 Plan 2
Strongly support |44% 48% 41% Strongly support |47% 49% 44%
Somew hat support [22% 21% 22% Somew hat support [ 22% 21% 23%
Somew hat oppose [ 10% 8% 14% Somewhat oppose |11% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose | 16% 14% 18% Strongly oppose [ 15% 12% 18%
Not sure| 7% 9% 6% Not sure| 5% 6% 5%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
More/Less Likely to More/Less Likely to
Support Grimm |If Vote GOP if House
Voted against This Blocks Plan
Plan More likely[22%  19% 25%
i 9 21% 29% .
More likely | 25% ° ° Less likely [48%  49% 48%
L likely [43% 42%  43%
ess likely | 43% ° ° Wouldn't make a|19%  19%  20%
Wouldn't make a|21% 23% 18% difference
difference Notsure[10%  13% 8%
Not sure | 12% 13% 10%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
— Support/Oppose
Importance of Fixing Immigration Reform
Immigration This Yr. Plan 1
Very im portant | 58% 58% 59% Strongly support [44% 51% 36% 44%
Somew hat support [ 22% 20% 23% 25%
Somewhat [20%  21% 18% PP °
important Somewhat oppose [ 10% 11% 11% 9%
. Strongly oppose [ 16% 10% 21% 18%
Not too important | 9% 8% 10% glyopp ° ° ° °
. Not sure | 7% 8% 8% 4%
Not important at all | 5% 5% 5%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Support/Oppose More/Less Likely to
Immigration Reform Support Grimm If
Plan 2 Voted against This
Strongly support | 47% 44% 50% 47% Plan
i 0, 0, 0, 0
Somewhat support | 22% 21% 26% 18% More likely | 25% 19% 33% 24%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose |11% 13% 5% 17% Less likely|43% 49% 37% 40%
' 0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose | 15% 13% 17% 14% Wouldn_t make a|21% 22% 19% 20%
difference
Notsure| 5% 9% 2% 4% Not sure [12% 10% 11% 15%
July 5-7, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

survey of 543 NY-11 voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

More/Less Likely to Importance of Fixing

Vote GOP if House Immigration This Yr.
Blocks Plan Very important | 58% 63% 53% 58%
More likely [ 22% 13% 33% 22% Somewhat | 20% 17% 220 21%

Less likely | 48% 58% 38% 46% important
Wouldn't make a|19% 18% 20% 21% Not too important| 9% 8% 11% 7%
difference Not important at all| 5% 4% 4% %
Not sure [ 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8%

Not sure

9%

July 5-7, 2013

survey of 543 NY-11 voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




